
Royal Borough of Kensington and Chelsea
Engagement in London Cultural Improvement Programme and associated programmes

Measuring Social Outcomes training
Chris Norfield Chris.Norfield@rbkc.gov.uk
Christopher Allen Leisure, Sports and Physical Activity Manager Christopher.Allen@rbkc.gov.uk

CSIT (Culture and Sport Improvement Toolkit) training
Caroline Harding Caroline.Harding@rbkc.gov.uk
Elizabeth Hibbs Elizabeth.Hibbs@rbkc.gov.uk
Matthew Castle Matthew.Castle@rbkc.gov.uk

LAMIP (Local Authority Museum Improvement Programme) training and network
Clarinda Chan Marketing Officer (Leighton House Museum) Clarinda.chan@rbkc.gov.uk

The Case for Tourism, 18/08/2009 (Advocacy)
Barbara Campbell Cabinet Member for Corporate Services Cllr.Campbell@rbkc.gov.uk

Child Protection and Safeguarding training (Working with Children's Services)
Martha Flamingo Carnival Arts flamingo_arts@hotmail.com ***Not Local Authority
Emma Higham Community Projects Director (Gate Theatre) emma@gatetheatre.co.uk ***Not Local Authority

Makaton Foundation Level training (Working with Children's Services)
Nick Ives Head of Lifelong Learning (The Natural History Museum) N.Ives@nhm.ac.uk ***Not Local Authority

Consortium Support (Working with Children's Services)
Nikki Lindsey Historic Royal Palaces nikki.lindsey@hrp.org.uk   ***Not Local Authority

Marketing for the Visitor Economy training
Claire Jenkin Sport Development Officer claire.jenkin@rbkc.gov.uk
Joe Cohen-Evans Arts Information Officer Joe.Cohen-Evans@rbkc.gov.uk

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Si Wharton Education Support Officer for LAC si.wharton@rbkc.gov.uk

Understanding Local Area Agreements training (Working with Children's Services)
Andy Lee Schools Project Manager (Natural History Museum) andrew.lee@nhm.ac.uk ***Not Local Authority
Dean Veall Science Educator (Natural History Museum) d.veall@nhm.ac.uk ***Not Local Authority

Library Change Programme Stakeholder meetings
Jane Battye
Jackie da Silva
Karen Tyerman
Sue Wills

London Events Forum
Adrian Hodgson Filming & Special Events Officer adrian.hodgson@rbkc.gov.uk

FilmApp Borough
Alex Maher filmoffice@rbkc.gov.uk

Accessing Funds to Support the Local Delivery of Culture and Sport Event 04/07/11
Lucy Ashdown Funding and Partnerships Officer Lucy.Ashdown@rbkc.gov.uk 

London Cultural Improvement Programme has created these 
individual reports that detail the engagement of people within your 
borough with the various strands of the programme.  The report  
predominantly features local authority staff but also details 
engagement from cultural organisations within your authority. For 
more information on the programme please visit our website:

http://www.londoncouncils.gov.uk/networks/lcip/


